## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S.A.T. Inc.		02/22/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Leica Geosystems AG
Street Address:	Heinrich-Wild-Strasse
City:	Heerbrugg
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	9435
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76609437	FIELDSKETCH
Serial Number:	76609438	FIELDPRO
Serial Number:	76588220	FIELDPROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2952707	FIELDDESIGNER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: jrichards@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan W. Richards-Workman Nydegger

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16358.0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0708

900044644

Name: Jonathan W. Richards-Workman Nydegger
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan W. Richards

Signature: //jonathan w. richards 29843/

Date: 03/20/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Leica Assignment#page1.tif

source=Leica#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0709

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, S.A.T. Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Quebec, Canada, has adopted and used the marks which are applied for and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth in Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said S.A.T. Inc. does hereby assign unto the said LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration thereof.

7

Name: Stéphane Arsenault

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0710

# SCHEDULE "A"

Registration Number	<u>Trademark</u>	Registered	File Number
2,952,707	FIELDDESIGNER	May 17 <sup>th</sup> , 2005	188-1

Application Number	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Filed</u>	File Number
76/609,437	FIELDSKETCH	Aug. 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2004	188-3
76/609,438	FIELDPRO	Aug. 31st, 2004	188-10
76/588,220	FIELDPROFESSIONAL	Apr. 20 <sup>th</sup> , 2004	188-4

**RECORDED: 03/20/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0711